The allotment of the Equity Shares are proposed to be completed within 15 days of the date of
passing of the above resolutions at the general meeting, provided where the allotment pending
on account of pendency of any regulatory authority or Central Government approval(s), the
allotment shall be completed within 15 days from the date of receipt  of such approval(s).

Lock In

The shares to be allotted on preferential basis to the investors shall be subject to the investors
shall be subject to the Lock-in periods as applicable in accordance with Regulation 78(1) of
Chapter VII of SEBI(Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2009.

Identity of Proposed allottees and percentage of post preferential issue capital that may
be held by it as follows

41 | P a g e   The Anandam Rubber Company Limited
Annual Report 2013-2014

l
No.

Name of Investors

No. of shares
held by

Proposed
Allottee
prior to

preferential
issue

Percentage
of shares
held by

Proposed
Allottee
prior to

preferential
issue

No. of shares
of post

preferential
issue held by

Proposed
Allottee

Percentage of
shares of post

preferential issue
held by Proposed

Allottee

1 NIREJ V PAUL 307510 43.93% 607510 18.98%
2 V M PAILOSE 57624 8.23% 357624 11.17%
3 LEELAMMA JOSEPH 50022 7.14% 350022 10.93%
4 JAYA PAUL 54880 7.84% 354880 11.09%

5
HEDGE EQUTIES

LIMITED
-  750000 23.43%

6 ABRAHAM VADATH 150 0.02% 90150 2.81%
7 BABU JOSEPH 150 0.02% 90150 2.81%
8 SHAJU MATHAI -  50000 1.56%

9
VENUGOPAL

KRISHNAN PAI
- - 30000 0.93%

10 VIPIN GOPI - - 30000 0.93%
11 BIJEESH MC - - 30000 0.93%
12 SANTHOSH M SUNNY - - 30000 0.93%
13 JAISON JOSE - - 30000 0.93%

14
SREEDEVI

VENUGOPAL
25 0.003% 20025 0.62%

15 SHEEJA T - - 30000 0.93%
16 MURALEEDHARAN KU  - - 20000 0.62%
17 RAJALAKSHMI S 2825 0.40% 22825 0.71%
18 ANSON PAUL K 50 0.007% 20050 0.62%

19
VANKATACHALAM

CHETTIAR
ALAGAPPAN

9800 1.4% 29800 0.93%

20 P P ZIBI JOSE 1950 0.27% 21950 0.68%
21 KAVYA THILAKARAJ - - 20000 0.62%

i. The voting rights will change in tandem with the change in shareholding pattern.
ii. The figures shown in the above table assumes that the holdings of other shareholders

do not change.

UNDERTAKING

The Board of Directors of the Company undertakes that

i. The Company  shall re-compute the price of Equity Shares in terms of the provisions of SEBI

(ICDR) Regulations where it is required
ii. The Company is taking necessary steps to obtain the requisite approvals from the regulatory

authorities as may be applicable for the proposed investment
iii. There has not been any other preferential allotment of shares during the year